a resolution dated June 26, 1914, approved of 
and concurred in by the Board of Aldermen 
July 7, 1914, and approved by the Mayor July 
16, 1914, authorized the Comptroller of the City 
of New York to issue corporate stock of the 
City of New York to the amount of Eighteen 
Thousand Dollars ($18,000) for the above men-
tioned work. Bids in excess of this amount, 
minus the expense of supervision and inspection 
amounting to 2%2 % thereof, will not be con-
sidered. 

Bidders shall state both in writing and in 
figures the price for furnishing all the labor